Series C F-frame electronic trip unit (210+ and 310+)
molded case circuit breaker FAQs
This document covers commonly asked questions about
the Series C® F-frame circuit breaker with electronic trip
units. The FDE breaker incorporates the DigitripE 310+
and 210+ electronic trip units in the same housing as the
standard Series C F-frame breaker.
Q: What amperages are

Neutral CTs are only required for
four-wire systems with ground
fault applications; three-wire
systems do not require a
neutral sensor.
For FDE breakers, there are two
types of neutral sensors available
in each of the frame sizes—
one for typical bus connections
and a smaller version to
accommodate a neutral cable.
These are pictured below and
may be ordered using the catalog
numbers listed for each frame.
Bus version
• 80 A—CTF080
• 160 A—CTF160
• 225 A—CTF225
Cable version
• 80 A—CTFD080
• 160 A—CTFD160
• 225 A—CTFD225
Please note that other Series C
breakers with 310+ trip units
(KD, LD, and MDL) include the
neutral sensor with ground fault